

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	900	250.00	225,000.00	25.00	22,500.00
2	193006 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	280	350.00	98,000.00	220.00	61,600.00
3	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	330	350.00	115,500.00	225.00	74,250.00
4	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,900	90.00	171,000.00	30.00	57,000.00
5	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	110	200.00	22,000.00	100.00	11,000.00
6	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	350.00	21,000.00	280.00	16,800.00
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	034800	ABUTMENT BRACING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,005.00	16,005.00
9	520112 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (CHANNEL)	LB	17,500	3.00	52,500.00	2.40	42,000.00
10	600003	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	100	75.00	7,500.00	220.00	22,000.00
11	036000	CLEAN STEEL PILES AND CONCRETE SURFACES	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	105	800.00	84,000.00	600.00	63,000.00
12.A	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	32	50.00	1,600.00	200.00	6,400.00
13	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	150.00	300.00	500.00	1,000.00
14	820480	RESET OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	75.00	150.00	250.00	500.00
14.A	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
15	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
15.A	038300	ANCHOR BLOCK	EA	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
15.B	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
15.C	839564	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE FLEAT)	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
15.D	839566	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15.E	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
15.F	839753	REMOVE SINGLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	LF	12	10.00	120.00	500.00	6,000.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	150	6.00	900.00	25.00	3,750.00
17	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
20	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
22	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 22	1,039,070.00	665,555.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 O'Duffy Bros. Inc. Romoland, CA 92585	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	900	51.00	45,900.00	50.00	45,000.00
2	193006 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	280	315.00	88,200.00	215.00	60,200.00
3	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	330	285.00	94,050.00	315.00	103,950.00
4	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,900	33.00	62,700.00	50.00	95,000.00
5	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	110	165.00	18,150.00	115.00	12,650.00
6	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	450.00	27,000.00	275.00	16,500.00
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	034800	ABUTMENT BRACING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	520112 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (CHANNEL)	LB	17,500	3.00	52,500.00	2.50	43,750.00
10	600003	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	100	100.00	10,000.00	94.00	9,400.00
11	036000	CLEAN STEEL PILES AND CONCRETE SURFACES	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
12	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	105	990.00	103,950.00	540.00	56,700.00
12.A	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	32	100.00	3,200.00	100.00	3,200.00
13	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00
14	820480	RESET OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
14.A	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	150.00	150.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
15.A	038300	ANCHOR BLOCK	EA	4	9,000.00	36,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00
15.B	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	5,450.00	10,900.00	5,900.00	11,800.00
15.C	839564	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE FLEAT)	EA	3	5,150.00	15,450.00	5,900.00	17,700.00
15.D	839566	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	7,315.00	7,315.00	8,000.00	8,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 O'Duffy Bros. Inc. Romoland, CA 92585	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15.E	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00
15.F	839753	REMOVE SINGLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	LF	12	15.00	180.00	16.00	192.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	150	15.00	2,250.00	20.00	3,000.00
17	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
18	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
20	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	28,625.00	28,625.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
22	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	39,900.00	39,900.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 22	772,995.00	777,767.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					4 Wright Construction Engineering Corp San Marcos, CA 92069		5 Earth Construction & Mining Garden Grove, CA 92841	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	900	55.00	49,500.00	67.00	60,300.00
2	193006 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	280	250.00	70,000.00	315.00	88,200.00
3	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	330	250.00	82,500.00	315.00	103,950.00
4	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,900	75.00	142,500.00	69.50	132,050.00
5	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	110	150.00	16,500.00	88.00	9,680.00
6	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	250.00	15,000.00	395.00	23,700.00
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	034800	ABUTMENT BRACING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
9	520112 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (CHANNEL)	LB	17,500	3.00	52,500.00	2.95	51,625.00
10	600003	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	100	75.00	7,500.00	50.00	5,000.00
11	036000	CLEAN STEEL PILES AND CONCRETE SURFACES	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,800.00	19,800.00
12	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	105	800.00	84,000.00	811.00	85,155.00
12.A	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	32	75.00	2,400.00	60.00	1,920.00
13	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	375.00	750.00	210.00	420.00
14	820480	RESET OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	250.00	500.00	125.00	250.00
14.A	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	800.00	800.00	535.00	535.00
15	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
15.A	038300	ANCHOR BLOCK	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	5,350.00	21,400.00
15.B	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	5,150.00	10,300.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
15.C	839564	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE FLEAT)	EA	3	4,275.00	12,825.00	6,200.00	18,600.00
15.D	839566	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	8,850.00	8,850.00	8,700.00	8,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					4 Wright Construction Engineering Corp San Marcos, CA 92069		5 Earth Construction & Mining Garden Grove, CA 92841	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15.E	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	1,325.00	5,300.00	2,250.00	9,000.00
15.F	839753	REMOVE SINGLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	LF	12	100.00	1,200.00	18.00	216.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	150	20.00	3,000.00	6.00	900.00
17	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
22	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 22	807,925.00	859,901.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					6 Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	900	130.00	117,000.00		
2	193006 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	280	490.00	137,200.00		
3	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	330	260.00	85,800.00		
4	198050 (F)	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,900	50.00	95,000.00		
5	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	110	90.00	9,900.00		
6	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	550.00	33,000.00		
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----		
8	034800	ABUTMENT BRACING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
9	520112 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (CHANNEL)	LB	17,500	2.00	35,000.00		
10	600003	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	100	100.00	10,000.00		
11	036000	CLEAN STEEL PILES AND CONCRETE SURFACES	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
12	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	105	1,300.00	136,500.00		
12.A	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	32	150.00	4,800.00		
13	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	300.00	600.00		
14	820480	RESET OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	200.00	400.00		
14.A	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	180.00	180.00		
15	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----		
15.A	038300	ANCHOR BLOCK	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00		
15.B	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00		
15.C	839564	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE FLEAT)	EA	3	3,700.00	11,100.00		
15.D	839566	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	7,700.00	7,700.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
Community of North Shore**

Advertised: December 11, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.53)

Addenda: 1 (12/20/2018)

Project No. 45-19190102

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					6 Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15.E	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
15.F	839753	REMOVE SINGLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	LF	12	20.00	240.00		
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	150	15.00	2,250.00		
17	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
18	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
20	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00		
22	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 22	923,470.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------

Subcontractors

Project: 70th Avenue Over Coachella Canal Wasteway No. 1
 Bridge/Road Emergency Repair Project
 Community of North Shore

Project No.: 45-19190102

Apparent Low

Bidder: Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Hardy & Harper Inc. Lic. No. 215952 DIR No. 1000000076	6, HOT MIX ASPHALT
Amber Steel Co. Lic. No. 268566 DIR No. 1000000630	9, BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (CHANNEL) 15.A, ANCHOR BLOCK (Rebar) (Partial)
Goss Construction Co. Inc. Lic. No. 378377 DIR No. 1000005807	10, INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)
Crown Fence Co. Lic. No. 1315 DIR No. 1000005330	15.B, TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) 15.C, TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE FLEAT) 15.D, TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT) 15.E, END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) 15.F, REMOVE SINGLE METAL BEAM BARRIER
Superior Pavement Markings Inc. Lic. No. 776306 DIR No. 1000001476	12.A, DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) 13, OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) 14, RESET OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) 14.A, RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST 16, PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)